



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 847/2022

MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Mehak Dhingra (VC),
Advocate

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr.Sugandh Shahi (VC),
Advocate for D-1 & D-2
Mr.Iti Pandey, Advocate
for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

06.02.2023

**CS(COMM)847/2022 & I.A. 20605/2022 (U/O-XXXIX R-I &
2 filed by plaintiff).**

Written statement / reply not filed by the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 submits that defendant no. 3 has not received the copy of plaint and documents. Let the complete paper book be supplied to defendant no. 3.

Written statement / reply be filed as per rules with advance copy to opposite party. Replication/rejoinder, thereto be filed as per rules thereafter.

Put up before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 20.03.2023 for further directions.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 6, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any