



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 847/2022**

MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR. Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yogita Rathore and Mr. Rishubh Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Tahir A J, Advocate for D- 1 and 2.
Ms. Mani Gupta, Mr. Pravnav Malhotra and Ms. Vishakha Sarya, Advocates for D- 3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
19.01.2024

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that additional affidavit of admission and denial to the additional documents filed by def no. 3 shall be filed by 25 January 2024. Ld. Counsel further submits that effort shall be made to file the JDS also by 25.1.24.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on 30.1.2024 which is the date already fixed, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 19, 2024/NS



[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)