



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 847/2022, I.A. 20605/2022, I.A. 5381/2023, I.A. 11959/2023 & I.A. 11962/2023**

MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Mr. Essenese O., Ms. Yogita Rathore, Ms. Ayesha Guhathakurta & Mr. Ritik Raghuwanshi, Advocates.

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS. Defendants

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H & Mr. Tahir A. Advocates for R-1 & 2.
Ms. Mani Gupta & Mr. Pranav Malhotra, Advocates for D-3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

% **ORDER
29.04.2024**

1. In the first call, parties jointly stated that the matter requires substantial hearing. Accordingly, the matter was directed to be placed at the end of the board, after scheduled part-heard matters.
2. It is now already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. Renotify on 25th July, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2024/da