



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 847/2022
MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Ayesha Guhathakurja,
Advocate.
versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Tahira A.J., Advocate for D-
1 & D-2. (Through VC)
Ms. Mani Gupta, Advocate in D-
3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
11.12.2024

%

1. The matter has been listed for carrying out admission/denial of documents. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 submits that documents in physical form are yet to be filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no. 3 submits that certain additional documents which were permitted to be taken on record by the Hon'ble Court are yet to be filed in physical form. Let the same be filed within 4 weeks.
3. Parties are permitted to file a fresh Joint document schedule, in the correct format, so that A/D can be carried out on the next date.
4. Put up again on 10.03.2025 for admission/denial.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 11, 2024/Ni

Click here to check corrigendum, if any