



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 847/2022 & I.A. 34261/2024, I.A. 6377/2025,
I.A. 6379/2025, I.A. 6382/2025, I.A. 6977/2025**

MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Essenese Obhan, Ms. Ayesha
Guhathakurta, Ms. Urvika Aggarwal,
Mr. Rishubh Agarwal and Mr. Ritik
Raghuwanshi, Advocates.

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H. and Mr. Tahir A.J.,
Advocates for D-1 & D-2.
Ms. Mani Gupta, Mr. Pranav Malhotra
and Ms. Garima Sharma, Advocates
for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

CS(COMM) 847/2022

1. Issues were framed in this matter on 26th November, 2024. Subsequently, the issues were amended on 16th December, 2024. Till date, the plaintiffs are yet to file their affidavits of evidence.
2. Last opportunity of two (2) weeks is given to the plaintiffs to file their affidavits of evidence.
3. Last opportunity of two (2) weeks is given to the defendant no. 3 to file list of witnesses.

CS(COMM) 847/2022

Page 1 of 2



4. List before the Joint Registrar for fixing dates of trial on 28th April, 2025.

I.A. 6977/2025 (u/O XI Rules 1, 3 and 5 of CPC, 1908)

5. Reply be filed within three (3) weeks.

6. List before the Joint Registrar on 28th April, 2025.

7. The pendency of this application shall not impede the trial in the suit.

I.A. 6377/2025 (filed on behalf of the defendants no.1 and 2 for condonation of delay)

8. The delay of 10 weeks in filing defendants no.1 and 2's list of witnesses stands condoned.

9. The application is disposed of.

I.A. 6379/2025 (for closing the right of the plaintiffs to file evidence)

10. In view of the order passed above in the suit, this application has become infructuous and the same is disposed of as such.

I.A. 6382/2025 (filed on behalf of the plaintiffs for condonation of delay)

11. The delay of 72 days in filing list of witnesses is condoned.

12. The application stands disposed of.

I.A. 34261/2024 (filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3 u/O XIV Rule 1 of CPC, 1908)

13. The present application has become infructuous and the same is disposed of as such.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 24, 2025

Vivek/-