



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 847/2022
MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ayesha Guhathakurta,
Ms. Urvashi Singh, Advocates

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tahir A.J, Advocate for
D-1 and 2.

Mr. Pranav Malhotra,
Mr. Shrijiat Roy Choudhary,
Ms. Garima Sharma, Advocates
for D-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

28.04.2025

I.A. No. 6977/2025 (u/o XI Rules 1, 3 and 5 of CPC).

1. Reply on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2 is on record.
Reply on behalf of defendant no. 3 has been filed today morning
and is under scrutiny. Put up again for completion of pleadings.

CS(COMM) 847/2022

2. Matter has been listed today for fixing the dates of trial.
Affidavits in evidence of plaintiff's witnesses Ms. S Devaki and
Mr. Hari Om Sharma have been filed by the plaintiff in e-form.
The same be also filed in physical form before the next date.

Copies of the affidavits have been received by Id. Counsel for
defendant nos. 1 and 2, and defendant no. 3.



3. Since a Local Commissioner has been appointed for recording of evidence, the parties are directed to approach the Id. Local Commissioner for fixing the dates of trial.

4. Put up again for completion of pleadings in the interrogatories application, on 01.07.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any