



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 847/2022**

MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Urvashi Singh, Advocate**
(through VC)

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Tahir A. J, Advocate for D-1 & 2**
Mr. Pranav Malhotra and Ms. Garima
Sharma, Advocates for D-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **02.05.2025**

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

I.A. No. 11075/2025 (on behalf of the plaintiffs seeking condonation of 23 days delay in filing rejoinder to the reply filed by defendant nos. 1 & 2 in I.A. no. 6977 of 2025)

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Delay stands condoned. Rejoinder in I.A.No. 6977/2025 is brought on record. IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 2, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:31:07