



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 847/2022

MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ayesha, Advocate

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tahir A.J., Advocate for
D-1 & 2.

Mr. Pranav Malhotra,
Ms. Garima Sharma, Advocates
for D-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

01.07.2025

I.A. No. 14961/2025 seeking condonation of delay of 14 days in filing the reply to the IA No. 6977/2025 filed by the plaintiffs under Order XI Rules 1, 3 and 5 (as amended by the Commercial Courts, Commercial Division And Commercial Appellate Divisions of the High Courts Act, 2015).

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Delay stands condoned. Reply on behalf of defendant no. 3 is taken on record. IA stands disposed off.

I.A. No. 6977/2025 (u/order XI Rules 1, 3 and 5 of CPC).

3. Reply on behalf of defendant no. 3 has been taken on



record today. Reply on behalf of defendant no. 1 & 2 is already on record. Rejoinders thereto are also on record. Consequently, put up for arguments in the present IA on 21.07.2025.

CS(COMM) 847/2022

4. The suit is at the stage of recording PE. Affidavit in evidence of PW has been filed in physical form. However, IA No. 6977/2025 is pending consideration and needs to be disposed off first. Put up for arguments in IA No. 6977/2025 on 21.07.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 1, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)