



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 847/2022**
MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yogita Rathore and
Ms. Urvashi Singh, Advocates

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H,
Mr. Tahir A.J., Advocates for
D- 1 & 2.
Mr. Pranav Malhotra,
Ms. Garima Sharma, Advocates
for D-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **21.07.2025**

I.A. No. 6977/2025 (u/order XI Rules 1, 3 and 5 of CPC).

1. Submissions addressed on behalf of the plaintiff and part submissions on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2. Put up for further arguments on behalf of the plaintiff and defendants.

CS(COMM) 847/2022

2. Suit is at the stage of leading PE.
3. Put up for further arguments in IA No. 6977/2025 on 04.09.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 21, 2025/sk