



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 847/2022**
MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Urvika Aggarwal (VC),
Advocate

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pranav Malhotra, Ms. Garima
Sharma, Advocates for D-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **14.11.2025**

I.A. No. 6977/2025 (u/order XI Rules 1, 3 and 5 of CPC).

1. This IA has been listed today for arguments. However, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has requested for a passover for 1.00 p.m. which is not possible as cross-examination of a witness who has travelled from Bombay is to commence. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 is not available after lunch. Further, there is no appearance on behalf of defendant nos. 1 & 2. Consequently, put up again for arguments on 22.01.2026. It is made clear that no passover or adjournment shall be granted as part arguments have already been heard.

CS(COMM) 847/2022

2. Suit is at the stage of leading PE.

3. Put up for arguments in IA No. 6977/2025 on 22.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 14, 2025/sk