



\$~15

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 847/2022
MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ayesha Guhathakurta,
Ms. Urvika Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tahir A.J, Advocate for
D-1 & 2.
Mr. Pranav Malhotra,
Ms. Garima Sharma, Advocates
for D-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

I.A. No. 6977/2025 (u/order XI Rules 1, 3 and 5 of CPC).

1. This IA has been listed today for addressing further arguments. Submissions heard on behalf of the plaintiff, defendant nos. 1 & 2 and defendant no. 3. Put up for orders on the next date.

CS(COMM) 847/2022

2. Suit is at the stage of leading evidence on behalf of the plaintiff before the ld. Local Commissioner.

3. Put up for orders in IA No. 6977/2025 on 21.02.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 22, 2026/sk