



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT  
NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 847/2022**

**MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Yogita Rathore and  
Mr. Mudit Singh, Advs.

versus

**MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tahir A.G. Adv for  
D-1 and 2.  
Mr. Pranav Malhotra and  
Ms. Garima Sharma, Advs  
for D-3.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR**

**ORDER**

%

**30.03.2026**

**I.A. No. 6977/2025 (u/order XI Rules 1, 3 and 5 of CPC).**

1. Matter is listed for orders. However, arguments need to be heard afresh.
2. Fresh arguments have been heard and concluded.
3. Put up for orders on the application on 18.04.2026. Parties are at liberty to file their written submission / Judgments, if any within a week.

**CS(COMM) 847/2022.**

4. Evidence on behalf of the Plaintiff before the ld. Local commissioner is stated to be pending.
5. Ld counsel for defendant submits that the plaintiff may be directed to provide dates when their witness would appear before Ld. Local Commissioner. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that



they are seeking instruction from their client and they shall inform the defendant accordingly.

6. Put up on date fixed i.e. 18.04.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 30, 2026/bk**