



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010459172022

+ **CS(COMM) 847/2022 & I.A. 6977/2025**

MR. M.K. SRINIVASAN & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Essenese Obhan with Ms. Ayesha
Guhathakurta, Ms. Urvika Aggarwal,
Advocates.

versus

MR. MAGESH JAYARAMAN & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H., Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Tahir A. J, and Mr. Swami,
Advocates for D-1 and 2.
Mr. Pranav Malhotra, Advocate for
D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. J. BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **11.08.2026**

I.A. 11393/2026

Learned counsel for the defendants seek further time to file reply to the present application.

All defendants are permitted to file a reply(s) within 04 weeks; rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within 03 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

List on 16th November 2026 before the learned Joint Registrar.

List before court thereafter.

A. J. BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

ds